02/05/2007 01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

02-06-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited **366:0** at and Trademark Office

103370510

5 AM 11: [12]

TRADEMAKKS UNLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or Fig. Add tession below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ACS Industries, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: ACS Technologies, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: N/A	
✓ Corporation- State: Rhode Island	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 535	
Other	City: Wilmington	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Delaware	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes	Country: USA Zip: 19801	
Additional marines of conveying parties attached:		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 01/23/2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
N/A ·	2,800,123	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
N/A	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Walter J. Raudonis	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: N/A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 191 Social Street, PO Box 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	✓ Enclosed	
City: <u>Woonsocket</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: Rhode Island Zip: 02895	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers N/A	
Phone Number: (401) 769-4700	Expiration Date N/A	
Fax Number: (401) 766-1925	b. Deposit Account Number N/A	
Email Address: wraudonis@acsind.com	Authorized User Name N/A	
9. Signature: Walk I /lane		
BYRNE 00000051 2800123 Signature	Date	
40.00 @Walter A Raudonis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	,	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACS Industries, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal place of business at 191 Social Street, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"):

Trademark:	US Reg. Number:	Date:
MULTIPOCKET	2800123	12/30/2003

WHEREAS, ACS Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Suite 535, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the Trademark, and any renewal or renewals of the Trademark already or hereafter granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewal applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademark.

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ACS Industries, Inc.

By:

Title:

Data:

stem heele presidet 1/23/07



191 Social Street P.O. Box 500 Woonsocket, RI 02895-0801 401-769-4700 Fax: 401-766-1925

Fax: 401-766-1925 www.acsindustries.com

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

January 24, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

RE:

MultiPocket®

No.: 2,800,123

Dear Director:

Enclosed please find a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment and check in the amount of \$40.00 for the assignment of the above referenced trademark from ACS Industries, Inc. to ACS Technologies, Inc.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number listed above. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Walter J. Raudonis

Executive Vice President & General Counsel

Walter y Wardonis (05)

WJR/dds Enclosures

AssignmentLetterMultiPocket012407

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0353